Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc. — 1-800-379-4774 1
Rev. C
12/21/09
IS41LV44052B
Copyright © 2005 Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.  All rights reserved.  ISSI reserves the right to make changes to this specification and its products at any time without
notice.   ISSI assumes no liability arising out of the application or use of any information, products or services described herein. Customers are advised to obtain the lat-
est version of this device specification before relying on any published information and before placing orders for products.
FEATURES
•฀ Fast฀Page฀Mode฀Access฀Cycle
•฀ TTL฀compatible฀inputs฀and฀outputs
•฀ Refresh฀Interval:฀฀
-- 2,048 cycles/32 ms
•฀ Refresh฀Mode:฀฀RAS-Only,
 CAS-before-RAS฀(CBR),฀and฀Hidden
•฀ Single฀power฀supply:฀
 3.3V ± 10%
•฀ Byte฀Write฀and฀Byte฀Read฀operation฀via฀฀two฀CAS
•฀ Industrial฀temperature฀range฀-40°C฀to฀85°C
DESCRIPTION
The฀ISSI฀IS41LV44052B฀is฀a฀4,194,304฀x฀4-bit฀high-performance
CMOS฀฀Dynamic฀Random฀Access฀Memory.฀฀The฀Fast฀Page฀
Mode฀ allows฀ 2,048฀ or฀ 4096฀ random฀ accesses฀ within฀ a฀
single row with access cycle time as short as 20 ns per
4-bit word.

tOFF(2)
OE
tOE
tORD
tOD
Don’t฀Care
Don’t฀Care
16 Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.
Rev. C
12/21/09
IS41LV44052B
ORDERING INFORMATION
Commercial Range: 0°C to 70°C
Voltage: 3.3V
 Speed (ns) Order Part No. Refresh Package
฀ 50฀ IS41LV44052B-50TL฀ 2K฀ 300-mil฀TSOP-II,฀Alloy42฀leadframe฀plated฀with฀matte฀Sn
฀ 60฀ IS41LV44052B-60TL฀ 2K฀ 300-mil฀TSOP-II,฀Alloy42฀leadframe฀plated฀with฀matte฀Sn฀
Industrial Range: -40°C to +85°C
Voltage: 3.3V
 Speed (ns) Order Part No. Refresh Package
฀ 50฀ IS41LV44052B-50TLI฀ 2K฀ 300-mil฀TSOP-II,฀Alloy42฀leadframe฀plated฀with฀matte฀Sn฀฀
฀ ฀ IS41LV44052B-50CTGI฀ 2K฀ 300-mil฀TSOP-II,฀Cu฀leadframe฀plated฀with฀matte฀SnBi
฀ 60฀ IS41LV44052B-60TLI฀ 2K฀ 300-mil฀TSOP-II,฀Alloy42฀leadframe฀plated฀with฀matte฀Sn฀
Notes:
1. Part numbers with TL, TLI, CTG, or CTGI are lead-free, and RoHS compliant.
2. For the "G" option, Bi is 3% or less of SnBi plating.
In